State CFAC Meeting

State Consumer & Family Advisory Committee (SCFAC)
AGENDA - Revised Location Change

Location: Dix Campus, Dix Grill
1101 Cafeteria Drive

Raleigh, NC

9:00 am

9:15-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:15

10:25-11:00

11:00-12:00 noon

12-1:00

1:00-1:30
1:30-2:00
2:00-2:15

2:15-3:00

3:00 pm

Wednesday, July 12, 2017

Time: 9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.
{Contact Person}

Suzanne Thompson
919-268-7386 mobile
Suzanne.thompson@dhhs.nc.gov

Welcome!

> Introduction of new members
» Introduction of current members

» Introduction of staff

» Approval of Agenda

» Approval of SCFAC Minutes

Annual Report

Public Comment

ATTENTION!
Due to necessitated
change in location
that is not amenable
to conference call
due to available
technology, there
will be no call-in
number available.
Thank you for your
patience and
understanding.

Hand out new resource manuals and start review

Lunch

Renee Rader - DMA Update

Review of Bylaws
Review of Letter

Plan for 2017-2018

» Wish list of presenters

End of Meeting

Jason Vogler, DMH Update

*Agenda is subject to change without prior notice

*Next SCFAC will be on August 9, 2017

*Location: Dix Campus, Dix Grill, Raleigh, NC
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