## **State CFAC Meeting**

## State Consumer & Family Advisory Committee (SCFAC)

**AGENDA – Revised Location Change** 

Wednesday, July 12, 2017

## Location: Dix Campus, Dix Grill

1101 Cafeteria Drive Raleigh, NC <u>Time</u>: 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. {*Contact Person*} Suzanne Thompson 919-268-7386 mobile <u>Suzanne.thompson@dhhs.nc.gov</u>

9:00 am 9:15-9:30 9:30-10:00	<ul> <li>Welcome!</li> <li>Introduction of new members</li> <li>Introduction of current members</li> <li>Introduction of staff</li> <li>Approval of Agenda</li> <li>Approval of SCFAC Minutes</li> <li>Annual Report</li> </ul>	ATTENTION! Due to necessitated change in location that is not amenable to conference call due to available technology, there will be <u>no call-in</u> <u>number available</u> . Thank you for your
10:00-10:15	Public Comment	patience and understanding.
10:25-11:00	Hand out new resource manuals and start review	
11:00-12:00 noon Jason Vogler, DMH Update		
12-1:00	Lunch	
1:00-1:30	<i>Renee Rader –</i> DMA Update	
1:30-2:00	Review of Bylaws	
2:00-2:15	Review of Letter	
2:15-3:00	Plan for 2017-2018 ➤ Wish list of presenters	

**3:00 pm** End of Meeting

\*Agenda is subject to change without prior notice \*Next SCFAC will be on <u>August 9, 2017</u> \*<u>Location:</u> Dix Campus, Dix Grill, Raleigh, NC